## Office of the

Director of Income Tax (E),

3rd Floor, Aaykar Bhawan,

### District Centre Laxmi Nagar, Delhi - 110092

## Tel. No. 011-2055545, 22054777

NQ.DIT (E) I 2012-1	8/ DEL - SR22305 - 29082012	Dated	29/08/2012	
NAME &. ADDRESS	SOS CARE INDIA			
Legal Status :	C-88-A, JANTA GARDEN, PANDAV NAGAR DELHI 110091 Society			
PAN NO :	AACAS5973P			
GIR NO :	S-6882			

# Sub:-ORDER OF REGISTRATION U/S 12A. READ WITH SECTION 12AA OF THE INCOME TAX ACT. 1961

1. An application in Form No. IOA seeking Registration u/s 12A was filed on ...26/03/2012.....

2. The Trust / Society / Non profit company was constituted by deed of trust memorandum of association / instrument indicating its charitable object.

3. After perusing the instrument / deed / memorandum of association, I am satisfied that the instrument does not contain any non-charitable object and I am also satisfied about the genuineness of its charitable activities carried on.

 Accordingly registration u/s 12A r. w. s. 12AA is hereby granted w.e.f ... A.Y. 2012-13......subject to satisfaction of following conditions and entered at serial No.. DEL.-. SR22305 - 29082012.....of the register maintained in this office.

#### Conditions:

- I. Order u/s 12A (a) read with section 12AA (1) (b) does not conform any right of exemption upon the applicant u/s 11, 12 and 13 of the income tax act, 1961. Such exemption from taxation will be available only after the Assessing Officer is satisfied about the genuineness of the activities promised or claimed to be carried on in each Financial Year relevant to the Assessment Year and all the provision of law acted upon.
- II. The Trust/Society/Non Profit Company shall comply with the provision of Section 139A(1)(ii) and (iii) of the Act within one month of the date of this order to obtain a Permanent Account Number and shall communicate the PAN to this office.
- III. The Trust/Society/Non Profit Company shall maintain accounts regularly and shall get these audited in accordance with the provision of section 12A(b) of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Separate accounts in respect of each activity as specified in memorandum shall be maintained. A copy of such account shall be submitted to the Assessing Officer. A public notice of the activities carried on/to be carried on and the target group(s) (intended beneficiaries) shall be duly displayed at the Registered / Designated Office of the Organization.
- IV. Separate book of accounts in respect of profits and gains of business incidental to, attainment of objects shall be maintained in compliance to section 11(4A) of the Income Tax Act 1961
- V. All the Public Money so received including for Corpus or any contribution shall be routed through a Bank Account and such Bank Account Number shall be communicated to this office.
- VI. No change in the Trust Deed / Memorandum of Association / instrument shall be effected without the approval of the jurisdictional High Court / Appropriate Authority and it shall continue to serve the main object of the trust in future without any change.
- VII. No asset shall be transferred without the knowledge of the undersigned to anyone, including to any Trust / Society / Non profit Company etc.
- VIII The registred office or the prncipal place of activity of the applicant should not be transferred outside the national capital territory, Delhi except with the prior approval of the DIT(E), Delhi.
- IX. If later on, it is found that the registration has been obtained fraudulently by misrepresentation or suppression of any fact, the Registration so granted is liable to be cancelled as per provisions u/s section 12AA(3) of the Act.
- X. No fee or any other consideration shall be received which comes under the proviso to section 2(15) of the Income Tax act

Copy to:

- 1 The applicant as above
- 2. The Assessing Officer



DIRECTOR OF NCOME TAX Exemptions) Aavakar Bhawan Direstste decare Lax Exemptions Direstste decare Lax Exemption Delhi 140092

(Som Nath Gaba)

Income Tax Officer (Exemption) (Hqrs.)

For Director of Income Tax (Exemption) DELHI Income Tax Officer (E) (Hq) Aayakar Bhawan, Illrd Floor. Distt. Centre, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092